Asset-liability gap (40,325,726) (42,362,803) 12,520,692 119,864,796 43,937,585 93,634,544

Notes:

(1) As at June 30, 2023, for loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than
three months” includes overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of
RMB12,616.12 million (December 31, 2022: RMB13,881.89 million).

(2) As at June 30, 2023, for financial investments, the category “Less than three months”
includes overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB16,670.35
million (December 31, 2022: RMB16,174.39 million).

(3) As at June 30, 2023, for lease receivables, the category “Less than three months”
includes overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB959.69 million
(December 31, 2022: RMB835.17 million).

ZHONGYUAN BANK CO., LTD.164

Notes to the unaudited interim financial statements
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

43 Risk management (Continued)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

Trading interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

30 June
2023

31 December
2022

(decrease)/
Increase

(decrease)/
Increase

Changes in net interest income

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (584,232) (540,734)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 584,232 540,734

30 June
2023

31 December
2022

(decrease)/
Increase

(decrease)/
Increase

Changes in equity

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (3,671,124) (3,734,641)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 3,925,702 4,091,216

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the
Group’s assets and liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes
in interest rates within one year, showing how annualized net profit or loss and
equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities
within the one-year period. The effect of equity is the effect of the assumed changes
in interest rates on the Group’s net interest income and other comprehensive
income, calculated by revaluing financial investments at fair value through other
comprehensive income and loans and advances to customers measured at fair value